

Bid Summary  
for  
2019 North Tahoe Regional Park Multi-Use Trailhead Improvements Project

				Contractor Name													
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Burdick Excavating Co, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.		Western Engineering Contractors, Inc.		McCuen Construction, Inc.		All-American Construction, Inc.		F.W. Carson Co.	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>Schedule A - Upper Parking Lot</b>																	
A-1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 14,094.00	\$ 14,094.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 40,412.00	\$ 40,412.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
A-2	Temporary Erosion Controls/Tree Protection	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,210.00	\$ 11,210.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
A-3	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-4	Pulverization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
A-5	Site Grading	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-6	Engineered Fill	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
A-7	AB Base	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
A-8	3" AC	26600	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 68,894.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 71,820.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 106,400.00
A-9	AB Shoulder	740	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 5,439.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,660.00
A-10	Adjust Utility Box	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A-11	Utility Conduits and Pull Boxes	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,525.00	\$ 11,525.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A-12	Rock Slope Protection	185	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00
A-13	PCC Sidewalk	650	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,100.00
A-14	Pedestrian Ramp	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A-15	Truncated Domes	0	EA									\$ 21.00	\$ -				
A-16	Barrier Curb	20	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
A-17	Curb and Gutter	35	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00
A-18	Storm Drain Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-19	12" Storm Drain Pipe	12	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
A-20	SDMH Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A-21	SSMH Rim Adjustment	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A-22	Infiltration Pond	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 8,335.00	\$ 8,335.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
A-23	Signage	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A-24	Striping	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-25	Mulch	3385	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,770.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,770.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,770.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,925.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,385.00
A-26	Surveying	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 295,974.00		\$ 203,115.00		\$ 270,539.00		\$ 253,685.00		\$ 312,750.00		\$ 338,235.00		\$ 364,245.00

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Burdick Excavating Co, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.		Western Engineering Contractors, Inc.		McCuen Construction, Inc.		All-American Construction, Inc.		F.W. Carson Co.	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>Schedule B - Lower Restroom Path</b>																	
B-1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,567.00	\$ 6,567.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
B-2	Temporary Erosion Controls/Tree Protection	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
B-3	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
B-4	Site Grading	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 27,050.00	\$ 27,050.00	\$ 40,990.00	\$ 40,990.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
B-5	Engineered Fill	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
B-6	3" AC on 6" AB	7,200	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 8.17	\$ 58,824.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 63,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 64,800.00
B-7	AB Shoulder	2580	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 7,353.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,640.00
B-8	Adjust Utility Box	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
B-9	Rock Slope Protection	200	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.26	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00
B-10	Mulch	6485	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,970.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,891.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,970.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,212.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,970.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,425.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,485.00
B-11	Surveying	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
B-12	Rock Excavation (Revocable if not used)	4	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 139,497.00		\$ 134,250.00		\$ 195,920.00		\$ 199,638.50		\$ 221,890.00		\$ 228,055.00		\$ 235,125.00
<b>Schedule C - Gazebo</b>																	
C-1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,785.00	\$ 3,785.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
C-2	Temporary Erosion Controls/Tree Protection	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-3	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
C-4	Foundation and Concrete Pad	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
C-5	Premanufactured Shade Structure Installation	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 31,230.00	\$ 31,230.00	\$ 12,785.00	\$ 12,785.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
C-6	Mulch & Permanent BMPs	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 21,315.00		\$ 54,705.00		\$ 38,865.00		\$ 99,000.00		\$ 45,150.00		\$ 47,000.00		\$ 48,700.00
<b>Schedule D - Path to Tree Top Adventure</b>																	
D-1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
D-2	Temporary Erosion Controls/Tree Protection	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
D-3	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
D-4	Site Grading	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,265.00	\$ 4,265.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
D-5	3" AC on 6" AB	1210	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 12,342.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 10,648.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,360.00
D-6	AB Shoulder	350	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.86	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
D-7	Mulch	500	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 405.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
D-8	Surveying	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
D-9	Pedestrian Ramp	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE D SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 25,599.00		\$ 36,768.00		\$ 37,628.00		\$ 35,030.00		\$ 40,210.00		\$ 48,205.00		\$ 50,860.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					\$ 482,385.00		\$ 428,838.00		\$ 542,952.00		\$ 587,353.50		\$ 620,000.00		\$ 661,495.00		\$ 698,930.00